SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6160/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPAOW No. 5/2019 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

BHARAT COAKING COAL LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHA CHEMICALS MICRO NUTRIENTS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 11-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Anirudh, Adv. Mr. Krishanu, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioners is against levy of 18 per cent interest on the amount which was refunded way back in the year 2005.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, recovery of the interest amount shall remain stayed.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)