## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6160/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2021 in LPAOW No. 5/2019 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar)

BHARAT COAKING COAL LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ISHA CHEMICALS MICRO NUTRIENTS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Praveena Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Madhur Jhavar, Adv.

Ms. Vindhya Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Lahoti, Adv.

Ms. Garima Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.04.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR